

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

NO. 34156-5-II

06 AUG 15 PM 12:17

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK OF COURT
DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
v.
DAN WILLIAM COLLINS,
Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR LEWIS COUNTY

The Honorable H. John Hall, Judge
Cause No. 05-1-00362-1

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

JEREMY RANDOLPH
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

J. ANDREW TOYNBEE ✓
Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 22582

Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor, MS: PRO-01
Chehalis, WA 98532
(360) 740-1240

PM 8/14/06

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	7
A. A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT, MAKING ALL INFERENCES IN FAVOR OF THE STATE, COULD HAVE DETERMINED THAT DEPUTY DAN RIORDAN WAS IN UNIFORM WHEN HE TESTIFIED THAT HE WAS SERVING IN HIS CAPACITY AS A SHERIFF'S DEPUTY, ON PATROL, AND DRIVING A MARKED PATROL VEHICLE.....	7
B. THE STATE PRESENTED SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT COLLINS' CONVICTION FOR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A PURSUING VEHICLE WHERE DEPUTY RIORDAN POSITIVELY AND UNEQUIVOCALLY IDENTIFIED COLLINS AS THE RIDER OF THE MOTORCYCLE, MULTIPLE DEPUTIES WITNESSED OR WERE INVOLVED IN THE PURSUIT, DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING (DOL) RECORDS IDENTIFIED DAN COLLINS AS THE REGISTERED OWNER OF THE MOTORCYCLE AND COLLINS PROVIDED NO DOCUMENTARY OR PHYSICAL EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT HIS ALIBI DEFENSE.....	12
C. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT FLAGRANT AND ILL-INTENTIONED MISCONDUCT BY IMPEACHING DEFENSE WITNESSES ON THE LACK OF EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THEIR ALIBI TESTIMONY WHEN IT IS THE DEFENSE'S BURDEN TO SUPPORT THE ALIBI DEFENSE TO THE EXTENT OF ESTABLISHING REASONABLE DOUBT.....	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

State v. Hudson, 85 Wn. App. 401, 405, 932 P.2d 714 (1997)..... 9

State v. Briggins, 11 Wn. App. 687, 692, 524 P.2d 694, review denied, 84 Wn. 2d 1012 (1974) 14

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wash.2d 60, 71, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) 8

State v. Fussell, 84 Wn. App. 126, 925 P.2d 642 (1996)..... 10

State v. Hughes, 118 Wn. App. 713, 727, 77 P.3d 681 (2003)..... 14

State v. Johnson, 19 Wn. App. 200, 574 P.2d 741 (1978)..... 15, 16

State v. Myers, 133 Wash.2d 26, 38, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)..... 8

State v. Rosi, 120 Wn. 514, 208 P.15 (1922)..... 15

State v. Russell, 125 Wash.2d 24, 86, 882 P.2d 747 (1994) 15

State v. Salinas, 119 Wash.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 7, 12

Statutes

RCW 46.61.024(1)..... 5
